



OFFICE OF COUNCIL

Stephen Schutt, Council President Mary Betsa, Clerk of Council 6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax: 440.461.0552 mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com

AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OHIO

Monday, September 9, 2024 - Immediately Following Caucus (7:00 p.m.)

Mayfield Village Civic Hall - Mayfield Village Civic Center

6622 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance
- <u>First Reading of Resolution No. 2024-46</u>, entitled, "An emergency resolution authorizing the Mayor to seek financial assistance from the State Issue 1 Infrastructure Bond Program for funding of Beta Drive Rehabilitation Project." Introduced by Mayor Bodnar (Economic Development/Engineer) (Requires suspension of the rules tonight and upon passage this legislation will take effect immediately upon signature of the Mayor.)
- Adjournment